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32H|E |Pv4/128H|E |Pv6 2
ofA3 27

Egress E2iZ M|O|E

DiffServ OF7 &K

HA| YX|: E2E-HOL(End-to-End
Head-of-Line) Xttt 2= 2! IEEE 802.3x
FC(Flow Control) X|&!

Layer-3 2t & % HE|PHAE

IPv4 2t2E

ChFoE VRF

Static 2t &

RIP(Routing Information Protocol) v1
V2

Graceful RestartE &%t OSPF(Open
Shortest Path First) v2

Graceful RestartE %t 1S-
IS(Intermediate System to
Intermediate System)

Graceful RestartE &%t BGP(Border
Gateway Protocol) v4

GRE(Generic Routing Encapsulation)
SIP/IP EEE

VRRP(Virtual Router Redundancy
Protocol)v2

DHCP Z2{|o](gF UDP Zzjjo] I gt)
ARP(Address Resolution Protocol)
Policy Based Routing (PBR)

Server Load Balancing (SLB)
DHCPv4 A{HH

IPv6 2t E

CHS VRF

ICMPv6(Internet Control Message
Protocol version 6)

Static 2t &

RIPng(Routing Information Protocol
Next Generation)

Graceful RestartE %t OSPF(Open
Shortest Path First) v3

Graceful Restartg £3t1S-
IS(Intermediate System to
Intermediate System)

CHs EZ2X]IS-IS

BGP v4 MP-BGP(IPv6 BtREI2 C+&
IZES HH)

OSPF 2 BGP2| Graceful Restart =H&
74 2tRE O|F%S ZEEZ (Virtual
Router Redundancy Protocol,
VRRPV3)

NDP(Neighbor Discovery Protocol)
HA Tgt 2tRE ol M 22 A
DHCPv6 AlHf

DHCPv6 2i21[0] 3! UDPv6 &2i[0]

IPv4/IPv6 HE|FHAE

=24, H|E|2 A CIo|E & 2l

IGMP(Internet Group Management
Protocol) v1/v2/v3 A1
PIM-SM(Protocol Independent
Multicast - Sparse-Mode), PIM-
SSM(Source Specific Multicast)
PIM-DM(Protocol Independent
Multicast-Dense-Mode)

, PIM-BiDir(Bidirectional Protocol
Independent Multicast
DVMRP(Distance Vector Multicast
Routing Protocol)

MLD (Multicast Listener Discovery) v1/
2 AT

PIM - DVMRP A|O|E%|0] X|#

—

Fluent Network

SIP(Session Initiation Protocol) ZX],
M 2L 3 A

2l &4 XA, XIE, MOS &
R 240 2tsl SIP I{Z]0f| ZLatE
izt 22 32 ®3
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« HE[ZHAE DNS E2f|0]: M Airgroupoi|
Cist Bonjour T2EZ X[ @
+ loT ClHfo|A m2mel2y

& Layer 2 AH|A

« |EEE 802.1ad Provider Bridge(Q-
in-Q = VLAN AEfZlo2tnE 3hE
AHESHO] Ethernet AJHIA X[
O|H{ul OAM(802.1ag): & 2F &2
(L2 ping & 213 FX)

« HAE 0k O|HY!: Link OAM(802.3ah)
o O REHMHAE

. EH H2|Y

« CPEEH|AES|E

« IHE2] Jhaot AMH|A |EEE 802.1aq
SPB-M(Shortest Path Bridging) %
VxLAN

« SPB-ME CHY LY 2t2]

Ethernet NNI(network-to-network

QIE{T|O|A) B! UNI(AE X} HIERIZ

QIE{TH|O]A)

« SAP(Service Access Point) T2t
Al

« SVLAN(Service VLAN) 2!

CVLAN(Customer VLAN) x| &

CVLAN/SVLANES T3t VAN gt gl

oy

o ZE ofd

« DHCP Option 82: 74 7ts3t 2a||0|
Olo|HE HE&

+ MVRP(Multicast VLAN Registration
Protocol)

« MS-NLB 3! 2Hd-gf 4 ot S ARt
&2 Layer 2 22{AES] HA-VLAN

. dE oy X9

« BPDU(Bridge Protocol Data Unit) Rtct

« STP Root Guard

CilojE| MIE] HIESZ

« |EEE 802.1aq SPB-M(Shortest Path
Bridging)

« RFC 7348 VxLAN(Virtual eXtensible
Local Area Network)

SDN(Software Defined

Networking)

. m202§Y 7H58 A0S RESTfuUl API

« OpenStack HIE¥Z Z2{19]

« AITEQI0{E H0o{SH= VXLAN SH=S| 0]
VTEP #|0|E¢0]

XEl= BE

IEEE H=

. IEEE802.1DSTP

. |EEE 802.1p CoS

. IEEE 802.1Q VLAN

. IEEE 802.1ab (LLDP)
. |EEE 802.1ag (OA&M)
. IEEE 802.1AE MACsec

CilolE]f A|E
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« |EEE 802.1ad Provider Bridges
Q-in-Q/VLAN AEHZ

« |EEE 802.1ak MVRP(Multiple VLAN
Registration Protocol)

« |EEE 802.1aq SPB (Shortest Path
Bridging)

« |[EEE 802.1s MSTP

» |EEE 802.3i 10BASE-T

« |EEE802.1wRSTP

+ |EEE 802.3x & |0

+ |EEE 802.3z 7|7HH|E o4l

«+ |EEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T

+ |EEE 802.3ac VLAN E{ &

« |EEE 802.3ad/802.1AX &3
o{12|7|o]M

» |EEE 802.3ae 10GigE

« |EEE 802.3af O|C{Ll M

« |EEE 802.3at PoE Plus

« |EEE 802.3az EEE (Energy Efficient
Ethernet)

« |EEE 802.3bz 2.5/5GigE

« |EEE 802.3ba 40GBASE-X

- |EEE 802.1x-2004

«+ |EEE 1588-2008 (PTP)*

ITU-T &% At

o |ITU-T G.8032/Y.1344 2010:
ERP(Ethernet Ring Protection)v2

o ITU-TY.1731 OAM 23 8l M& 22|

IETF RFC

1Pv4

« RFC2003 IP/IPEHEE

+ RFC 2131 DHCP(Dynamic Host
Configuration Protocol)v4

+ RFC2784 GREEHEE

« RFC 4022/2452 MIB (IPv4 TCP2)

« RFC4087IPHE MIB

« RFC 4113/2454 MIB (IPv4 UDPL)

« RFC4292/4293 IPv4 MIB

OSPF

« RFC 1765 OSPF Database Overflow

« RFC 1850/2328 OSPF v2 5! MIB

« RFC 2154 OSPF MD5 A|H

« RFC 2370/3630 OSPF Opaque LSA

« IPv6E RFC 2740/5340 OSPFv3

« RFC 3101 OSPF NSSA &M

« RFC 3623/5187 OSPF Graceful Restart
+ OSPFv3& RFC 5838 MIB

« OSPFv3& RFC 4552 215

RIP

+ RFC 1058 RIP v1

« RFC 1722/1723/2453/1724 RIP v2 %
MIB

« RFC 1812/2644 |Pv4 2t2E Q AFE

+ IPv62 RFC 2080 RIPng

« RFC4822RIPv2 ¥=3} 015

BGP

RFC 1269/1657/4273 BGP v3 5! v4 MIB

RFC 1403/1745 BGP/OSPF A S %2

RFC 1771-1774/2842/2918/

3392/4271 BGP v4

+ RFC 1965 BGP AS Confederations

+ RFC 1966 BGP Route Reflection

RFC 1997/1998/4360 BGP

Communities Attribute

RFC 2042/5396 BGP New Attribute

+ RFC 2385 BGP MD5 Signature

+ RFC 2439 BGP Route Flap Damping

« IPv6 2t2&E S RFC 2545 BGP-4
Multiprotocol Extensions

+ BGP-48 RFC 2858/4760 Multiprotocol
Extensions

« RFC 3065 BGP AS Confederations

« RFC 4456 BGP Route Reflection

+ RFC 4486 Subcodes for BGP Cease
Notification

+ RFC 4724 Graceful Restart for BGP

RFC 3392/5492/5668/6793 BGP
4-Octet ASN

+ RFC 5082 GTSM (Generalized TTL
Security Mechanism)

IS-IS

RFC 1142/1195/3719/3787/5308 IS-IS

v4

RFC 2763/2966/3567/3373 Q184 9l

2tg ata

+ RFC 5120 M-ISIS: Multi Topology IS-IS

+ RFC 5306 Graceful Restart

+ RFC 5309/draft-ietf-isis-igp-p2p-over-
lan Point to point over LAN

+ RFC 6329 IS-IS Extensions Supporting
IEEE 802.1aq SPB

+RFC5304 IS-IS &= QIB

+RFC 5310 IS-IS it &t ol

0l

IP HE|HAE

« RFC 1075/draft-ietf-idmr-
dvmrp-v3-11.txt DVMRP

+ RFC2362/4601/5059 PIM-SM

« RFC 2365 HEIFHAE

+ IPv6E RFC 2710/3019/3810/MLD v2

« RFC2715PIM % DVMRP &= 284

+ RFC 2933 IGMP MIB

+ RFC 3376 IGMPV3 (IGMP v2/v1 Z&})

+ RFC 3569 SSM (Source-Specific
Multicast)

« RFC 3973 PIM-DM (Protocol
Independent Multicast-Dense Mode)

+ RFC 4541 IGMP %! MLD snooping
ALQ|X|0l| CHet D2 Aref

+ RFC5015BiDIR PIM

+ RFC 5060 Protocol Independent Multicast
MIB

+ RFC5132 HEPPHAE 2t2E MIB
« RFC5240 PIM EEAE™ 2t2E MIB

8



IPv6

RFC 1981 ZE2 MTU &4

RFC 2460 IPv6 AFQF

RFC 2461 NDP

O|Hulol| A AHESH= RFC 2464 IPV6
RFC 2465 MIB(IPv6&): TC(Textual
Conventions) & &gt O &

IPv6& RFC 2466 MIB: ICMPv6 Group
RFC27112t2H 10 4

RFC 3056 6to4 B2

RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (Dynamic Host
Configuration Protocol for IPv6)
RFC 3484 CIEE F4 MHY

RFC 3493/2553 7| & A7 API

RFC 3542/2292 &

A7 API

RFC 3587/2374 229 QLIFHAE F=A
of

RFC 3595 TC Z22 214 (IPv62)
RFC 3596/1886 DNS (IPv62)

RFC 4007 H| L =4

IPv6 TCP& RFC 4022/2452 MIB
RFC 4087 IP E{'2 MIB

IPv6 UDPE RFC 4113/2454 MIB
RFC4193 19 224 =4

RFC 4213/2893 Het 07L&

RFC 4291/3513/2373 & X &
OLZ|EI (RLIZHAE JOHLIFHAE/
HEIFHAE)

RFC 4292/4293 IPv6 MIB

RFC 4301/2401 =0t O 7 [El K]

RFC 4302/2402 1P @15 &l

RFC 4303/2406 IP ESP (Encapsulating
Security Payload)

RFC 4308 IPSec £ It Cryptographic
Suites

RFC 4443/2463 ICMPv6

RFC 4861/2461 Neoghbor &
RFC 4862/2462 Stateless T4 Xt=
HE

RFC 5095 Deprecation of Type 0
Routing Headers in IPv6

a2y

RFC 854/855 &Ll 5! AUl g4

RFC 959/2640 FTP

RFC1350TFTP E2EZS

RFC 1155/2578-2580 SMI v1 %! SMIv2
RFC 1157/2271 SNMP

CilolE]f A|E
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RFC 1212/2737 MIB &! MIB-II

RFC 1213/2011-2013 SNMP v2 MIB
SNMP E&{of| Chet RFC 1215 78

RFC 1573/2233/2863 Private Q/E{H|O| A
MIB

RFC 1643/2665 0|4 MIB

HTML &419| RFC 1867 &4 7|0t )
AZC

RFC 1901-1908/3416-3418 SNMP v2c
RFC 2096 IP MIB

RFC 2131 DHCP AH{/220|HE

RFC 2388 Z01|A{ Btete|= 2t
multipart/form H|O|E]

RFC 2396 URI(Uniform Resource
Identifier): Y@t AEfA

RFC 2570-2576/3410-3415/3584 SNMP
V3

RFC 2616 /2854 HTTP % HTML

RFC 2667 IP E{'2& MIB

RFC 2668/3636 IEEE 802.3 MAU MIB
RFC 2674 VLAN MIB

RFC 3023 XML O|E|0] R

RFC 3414 AHEX} 7|8 Hot o El

RFC 3826 (AES) SNMP AFZ X} 7|g8F £t
2dof otz dnelE

RFC 4122 UUID(Universally Unique
IDentifier) URN 4| AT0O] A

RFC 4234 ABNF(Augmented BNF) -
AEHA JAS

RFC 4251 Secure Shel| Z2EEZ

OF7 =X

RFC 4252 SSH(Eet Ay 015 m2ES
RFC 4253 SSH M & 2{0|0f Z2EZ
RFC4254 SSHHE Z2E=

RFC 4627 JSON(JavaScript Object
Notation)

RFC5424 NAHZ O Z2EZR

RFC 6585 37} HTTP AfEl Z=

ot

RFC 1321 MD5

RFC 1826/1827/4303/4305
ESP(Encapsulating Payload) & &t3t
2ne|E

RFC 2104 HMAC A X| 215

RFC 2138/2865/2868/3575/2618
RADIUS @15 3! S20|IE MIB

RFC 3576 RADIUSZ s&H &{7} =%
RFC 2139/2866/2867/2620 RADIUS
7E 9 220[2E MIB

. RFC 2228 FTP 20t 2txt

« RFC 2284 PPP EAP

. RFC 2869/2869bis RADIUS ZH&
« RFC 3162 RADIUS % IPv6

. IPE RFC 4301 £ 9 OFF| &I

« RFC 5517 Private VLAN

QoS

« RFC896 =& Mo

« RFC1122QIHHY SAE

« RFC 2474/2475/2597/3168/3246
« DiffServ

+ RFC 2697 srTCM

+ RFC 2698 trTCM

« RFC 3635 YA SX| A0

7|E}

« RFC 791/894/1024/1349 IP & |P/0| {1l

« RFC 792 ICMP

+ RFC 768 UDP

« RFC793/1156 TCP/IP % MIB

« RFC 2581 TCP =% X|0f

+ RFC 826 ARP

+ RFC919/922 Broadcasting Internet
Datagram

« RFC925/1027 HE| 2 ARP/ZZA| ARP

+ RFC 950 Subnetting

+ RFC951BOQTP

+ RFC1151 RDP

« RFC1191 ZE MTU &M

« RFC 1256 ICMP 2t E{ ZM

« RFC 1305/2030/5905 NTP v4 5!
Simple NTP

« RFC 1493 E2|X| MIB

« RFC1518/1519 CIDR

« RFC 1541/1542/2131/3396/3442
DHCP

« RFC 1757/2819 RMON ! MIB

« RFC 4502 RMON MIB v2

+ RFC2131/3046 DHCP/BootP Relay

« RFC2132DHCP &M

« RFC2251 LDAP V3

« RFC2338/3768/2787 VRRP & MIB

« RFC302131H|E Z2[ZHA AES

« RFC 3060 H& 0]

+ RFC3176 sFlow

« I[ETF E2HZE “IP/IPVPN AMH|A 2L IEEE
802.1aq SPB HIEQ|3”

« RFC 7348 VXLAN(Virtual eXtensible
Local Area Network)
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OmniSwitch 6870 AF¥

E7.5% A6, 28 2 2

AQIX| 25 2 AH| LE PSS e 27| (kg/DH2E
2 - idle (W) -fullload (W)  (BTU/h)

0S6870-24 71 100.9 344 398 557,717TAI2F  527kg 6.84 kg
(11.61 lb) (15.08b)

056870-48 73 105.2 359 39.8 533,368A1Z  5.49 kg 7.06 kg
(12.10 lb) (15.57 lb)

0S6870-P24Z  90.2 173.6 592 416 414986A17t 694 kg 8.64 kg
(15.30 lb) (19.05 lb)

0S6870-P48Z  92.4 215 734 40.1 374,799A12 726 kg 8.96 kg
(16.01 lb) (19.75 lb)

0S6870-P24M  219.6 3132 1069 4822 386,437TA12F  7.43kg 9.13 kg
(16.38 Ib) (20.13 Ib)

0S6870-P48M  251.8 343.9 1173 46.9 349,827AI12t 744 kg 9.14 kg
(16.40 Ib) (20.15 Ib)

0S6870-V12 73 157.8 538 41.1 507,909A12F 537 kg 7.07 kg
(11.84 Ib) (15.59 Ib)

2E D0 0|53 PSUS HAteh AEfZ - M2 AH|ZFYLICH 0S6870-P24M, P48M 3 V12 B H0il= 0S6870-CNI-U2 2 E0| ZAtE[0f AELICH
A2 WA 2otoll M M= Ab|ZS 7|1FCE ARPE LT 1 watt & 3.41214 BTU/h

ISO77790l| et ZFE S 2 WYLIch ZF2 1 PSU @ 50% PoE 232 A=A LICH
MTBF&= Telcordia SR-332 4% 0| w2} 1702 AC Y 38 TAIZ T 2= 25°CoflM SFELCH
SE D0 0]F2 PSUS FAfeh HEfoll M ZF et ofF FA 22 ch

H 8. O0mniSwitch 6870 1™ =4 9 215

HE2fo|otA EF) oI5

A EMI/EMC + 47 CRF FCC Part 15: 2015 Subpart B(22iA A)
« ICES-003:2012 Issue 5, 22iA A ANSI C63.4-2009
« VCCI(E2iA A UTP#HO|E R
o AS/NZS 3548(2eA A) - 9F =7+2 C-Tick CE Ot (2aliA A UTP #Hl0|& &)
. CEH{ZE
- EN 55032 (EMI & EMC)
- EN 55035
- EN 50581 (RoHS Recast)
- EN61000-3-2
- EN 61000-3-3
- EN 61000-4-2
- EN 61000-4-3
- EN 61000-4-4
- EN 61000-4-5
- EN 61000-4-6
- EN 61000-4-8
- EN61000-4-11
« |EEE 802.3: Hi-Pot Test(2-£ O|C{ull LEO|A| 2250V DC)

« |EC62368-1

« UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition

+ |EC 60950-1/EN 60950-1, =7t MX} /US
« UL 62368-1/IEC 62368-1

« EN60825-1 Laser

« EN60825-2 Laser

« CDRH Laser

« CAN/CSA-22-2,62368-1

« NOM-019 SCFI, HA|=

« CAN/CSA 62368-1

« AS/NZ TS-001 % 60950:2000, &=
« UL-AR, OfZ&IE|Lt

+ AS/NZ 62368-1

+ UL-GS Mark, =&

« CCC,B=

« ANATEL, E2t&

« BSMI, CHEF

. KCC, ot=

« RoHS % WEEE X|& =4

. TEC, Q=

ro
£

HIolE| A|E
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6870 10



FE HH

IE Y Mg

0S6870-24-## 0S6870-24 ot Lot 0S6870-BP of L7t TetEl HHE AEQIL|CE 24 RJ-45 10/100/1000 Base-T E 2474, 40/100G
QSFP28 VFL/AEHZ I E 27K, SFP28(1G/10G/25G) E 47, USB, RJ45 24 Sl EMP7t I etEl 1U ZTE{Q| Gigabit
Ethernet L3 & 714 MA|. 2= RJ-45 8l SFP28 T E = 256H|E MACsecS K| L|Ct.
O] HE0{= 250W AC M S5 K| 17, 2718 Ml 3= AL OfY UM A FHE, 1991K| 2Hof| BHAHsEY| ¢/st
St=90] 3 RJ45-DBI 7F 2& O{RE 7t ZEte|of RUELICE

0S6870-24D 0S6870-24 Bt CHet 0S6870-BP-D o CH7 I EHEl HE AEQIL|CE RJ-45 10/100/1000 Base-T ZE 247K, 40/100G
QSFP28 VFL/AEHZ! ZE 27K, SFP28(1G/10G/25G) E 47H, USB, RJ45 24 Sl EMP7t el 1U ZTE{9| Gigabit
Ethernet L3 28 714 MA|. 2= RJ-45 Sl SFP28 EE = 256H|E MACsecE X|RIgHL|Ct.
O] HE0=250W DC MY 33 FA| 17H, ALSXt 07 HAM|A FEE, 1921X] 24of] FAFsH| 2|ot 5= 0] &l RJ45-DBY
7t 24 O{HE{ 7} ESHE|0f QUELICE

0S6870-48-# 0S6870-48 ot Lot 0S6870-BP o L7t Zetel HE AEQILICH RJ-45 10/100/1000 Base-T EE 487H, 40/100G
QSFP28 VFL/AEHZ ZE 27K, SFP28(1G/10G/25G) E 47}, USB, RJ45 24 Sl EMP7t et 1U ZHE{Q| Gigabit
Ethernet L3 1& 74 MA|. 2= RJ-45 & SFP28 X E = 256H| E MACsecS X[ EtL|C,
O] HE0|= 250W AC M 25 K| 17, 2718 M TS AR} O AMA FHE, 1991K| 2Hof| &H&kSE7| 9|st
StE90] 2 RJ45-DBO 2F & R 7F Z8te|of QUELICE

0S6870-48D 0S6870-48 ot Ciet 0S6870-BP-D £ CHIF IetEl S AFEQIL|CE RJ-45 10/100/1000 Base-T ZE 487K, 40/100G
QSFP28 VFL/AEHZ ZE 27K, SFP28(1G/10G/25G) E 47H, USB, RJ45 24 Sl EMP7t Zetel 1U ZTE{9| Gigabit
Ethernet L3 & 74 MA|. 2E RJ-45 %! SFP28 EE = 256H|E MACsecE K| gtLCt,

0S6870PH24Z-##  0S6870-P24Z o CH2t 0S6870-BPPH o CHIF IEHEl HE AEQIL|CE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G ZE| 7| 7HH| E 60W bt PoE
TE 247}, 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/AEHZ ZE 271, 1G/10G/25G SFP28 T E 6707t el 1U & ME{Q| nF 74 AAL
PE TELE=256H|E MACsecE X[IBHL|CE O] HHE0]= 600W AC MY S5 Al 17, 27t Mol 3= A4 0
OHH|A FHE, 1921 K] 2Hof| ZEfsty| 9B =01 B RJ45-DBO ZF 2& O{RiE{ 7t Zehe|of QUELICH

0S6870PX24Z-##  0S6870-P24Z ot CHet 0S6870-BPPX ot Cit Zohel HE AFEQILICE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G EE| 7| 7HH|E 60W bt PoE
ILE 247}, 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/AEHZ T E 271, 1G/10G/25G SFP28 TE 6707F TetEl 1U Z TE Q| A A AfA|.
BE TEL)56H|E MACsecE X[RIStLICE O] HIS0]= 1200W AC M2 22 A 171, 2718 Ml 3= ALK} ife
M| A FHE, 19Q1X| 2Hof AT | 2ot S=90] Bl RJ45-DBY 2t 24 OfHE{ 7t & E|of QL&LICE

OS6870PH48Z-##  0S6870-P48Z ot CH2t 0S6870-BPPH ¢ CHIH &Rl HE AEQILICH 10M/100M/1G/2.5G HE| 7| 7HH| E 60W bt PoE
ILE 4870, 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/AENZ EE 271, 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ZE 6717 Rl 1U & HE Q| 17 74 MAL
2E ZEE 256HIE MACsecE XI&IBfLICE O] HS0il= 600W AC T S5 HX| 10, 27HE @ 2E, ALSA I
MM A FHE, 1991K] 2Hof| HEBH| 9ot SE=90f 3 RJ45-DBI 2t & OB 7t =[O AELICE

0S6870PX48Z-##  0S6870-P48Z ot CHet 0S6870-BPPX ot Ci7t Zahel HE AHEQILICEH 10M/100M/1G/2.5G HE| 7| 7HH|E 60W bt PoE
LE 4870, 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/AENZ X E 271, 1G/10G/25G SFP28 EE 6717 IetEl 1U Z ME{ Q| T 74 Al
DE TELE 256H|E MACsecS X|IBILICE O] HIS0il= 1200W AC HE 22 ZX| 171, 271 Fel I = AKX} 0w
HM|A FHE, 19Q1K| 2Hofl ZrAFSEY | SISt SEES0] Bl RJ45-DBY 2H & O{HE{IF IEHE|of QIELICE

0S6870-V12-#i# 0S6870-V12 ¢ CHRF 0S6870-BPH ot Ci7t et HE AHEQILICEH 1G/10G/25G SFP28 EE 1274, 100/200G QSFP56
VFL/AEHZ ZE 270 Bl I3 BE &% &% 1717t Z&HE 1U Z ME Q| 1H 74 MA| ZE X EE 256H|E MACsec
S XIFELICHO| HEOE= 550W AC TR 33 &A| 17, 271 Hel ZE, AFSAL Y HMA FHE, 1991X] 2o
EAISET| 9|3t SFEQ0] Y RJ45-DBY 2t 24 OHEJF I ST 0] QUZLICH Pal3 REL HE2 =280k gL|Ch.

0S6870-V12D 0S6870-V12 o CHet 0S6870-BP-D oF L7t el HE AEQIL|Ct 1G/10G/25G SFP28 L E 127, 100/200G QSFP56
VFL/AENZ ZE 271 Sl 23 25 o F &5 117F Zotel 1U & HES 0 74 MAl ZE ZE = 256H|E MACsec
£ X[ gtL|ct.
0| HEO|= 250W DC HY 3 EA| 170, AFSX 072 HAM|A FHE, 19Q1X] 2Hofl HAFsE7| et =0 & RJ45-DBY
7t 2& oEH 7t IEEof QELICE PR3 RE2 HE2 FEof gfL|Ct

0S687T0PH24M-##  0S6870-P24M Bt LR} 0S6870-BPPX ot CHIt ZLetEl HE AFEQILICE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G HE| 7| 7HH|E
95W bt PoE ZE 247H, 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/AENZ ZE 27 8l {213 D& otat 22 1717 ZohEl 1U ZE{Q|
DF 7N MAL ZE LEE=256H|E MACsecE XIELICE O] HEO= 600W AC T 55 &X| 1, =718 H@l 3E,
ALEAL O R HAA FHE, 1991X] 2ol ZHELSHY | Q8 StEYI0] 3 RJ45-DBO 2F 24 O{RE 7t Z3te|0f QUELICE

0S6870PX24M-##  0S6870-P24M o CHRF 0S6870-BPPX £ CHIF I etEl HHE AFZEQIL|CE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G HE| 7|7IH|E
95W bt PoE ZE 247H, 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/AENZ EE 27 8l i7l3 2 =& &3 1707t ZtEl 1U SHE{ Q|
0F FM MAL BE ILEE 256H|E MACsecE XILICE 0] HEO0]= 1200W AC MR S5 A 17, = 7tE Tl
AE, ALSAL iR HAA FEE | 1921X] 240l A | 2|8t StEL0f 9 RJ45-DBI 2F 2& O{RE{ 7t Z3He|0f RUELIC.

0S6870PXL24M-## 0S6870-P24M 3t CHR} 0S6870-BPXL o Ch7t I EHEl HE AERILICE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G EE| 7|7tH|E
95W bt PoE ZE 247H, 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/AENZ ZE 271 9l 1213 RE otA 22 1717 BotEl 1U ZE{Q|
DF 74 MA|L ZE EE &= 256HE MACsecE X EHLICt O HE0= 2000W AC MY 32 ZHA| 174, 27t Ml
TE, ALSX Y HAA FHE, 1991K] 24of| 2SI | 8t SFEQI0] 9 RJ45-DBY 7 2& O{RE{ 7t ZLBte|0f QUSLICH

HIolE| A|E
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IoE 4 a9

0S68T0PH48M-##  0S6870-P48M ot 2t 0S6870-BPPH o Ci7t T 3HEl HHE AFEQIL|CE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G/5G HE| 7|7tH| E 95W bt
PoE ZE 487l,100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/AENZ ZE 27 8l 23 2 & =k& &2 1707 Z3tE 1U ZEHEe| 0F 714
Al ZE XELE 256H|E MACsecE X[ BtL|Ct, O] HEO|= 600WAC TR 33 &X| 171, 27t FR 3=, AFXt
D72 HAMA FHE ) 191K 2lof] H*stY| 2/st =0 S RJ45-DBY 2t 24 O E{ 7t ZIEtE|of QLELICH
0S6870PX48M-##  0S6870-P48M ot CHRF 0S6870-BPPX o CHIF I EHEl HHE AFZEQIL|CE 10M/100M/1G/2.5G/5G HE| 7| 7HH| E 95W bt
POE ZE 487, 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/AEZ IE 271 9! ¢33 & =& 2 107 ZoteEl 1U BHEQ 18 714
MAlL 2ZE ZE = 256H E MACsecE XIHBILICE O] HE0= 1200WAC MY 32 TA| 170, 27HE & IS, ALSXt
O HAH|A FHE, 1991X] 2ol ZHELsEY| 9|8t SE=90] Sl RJ45-DBO 2F & O{-E 7t TEHE|0f QUELICE
0S6870PXL48M-## 0S6870-P48M F CHR} 0S6870-BPXL oF ChIt I etEl HE AERQILICEH 10M/100M/1G/2.5G/5G HE| 7| 7HH| E 95W bt
PoE ZE 487}, 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/AEZ LE 27 8! 2|3 2 & =&t &2 1707 ZoteEl 1U BHEQ 18 14
MA| ZE XELE 256H|E MACsecE X BtL|CE O] HEO|= 2000W AC M@ S5 HA| 174, 27t H@l 2=, ALEAt
O HAMA FHE ) 191K lof] HAFst7| 2/st St=S0] S RJ45-DBY 2t 24 O R E{ 7t IatE|of QUELICH
OmniSwitch 6870 223 2

0S6870-LNI-U6 0S6870-LNI-U6: 10G/25G/50G SFP56 X E 6717} Itz 0S6870-P24M / 0S6870-P48M / OS6870-V12 AR K|S
U3 BE 174, 2E XLE &= 256H|E MACsecE X[ gfLCt.
50G £ = 25181213 0S6870-SW-PERF 210|MA S HEZ OISR,

0S6870-CNI-U2 0S6870-CNI-U2: 40G/100G QSFP28 ZE 277t ZotEl 0S6870-P24M / 0S6870-P48M / OS6870-V12 ALK& >3
2E. 25 XE = 256H|E MACsecE X[ gfLICh

OmniSwitch 6870N M& 33 ZH|

0S6870-BPPH-##  0S6870-BPPH Z=3 600W AC PoE 8] M@l B ZfX|. 17H9] 0S6870 PoE ARIX|0fl A|AE T 5! PoE #HY

rio

jrn R

odg

OS6870-BPPX-##  0S6870-BPPX Z&% 1200W AC PoE 8] M@l X ZX[. 1712 0S6870 PoE AIX[0f| A|AE! TR 9l PoE S M2
Jrn R
odg

0S6870-BPXL-## 0S6870-BPXL Z&% 2000W AC PoE T 32 ZXI. 17029 0S6870-P48M = 0S6870-P24M AL|XOff A AR M2

% PoE T 35

0:

0S6870-BPH-## 0S6870-BPH Z&4& 550W AC A|AE! M@l 35 ZX|. 1702 0S6870-V12 AL|X[of A|AE T S5

0S6870-BP-D 0S6870-BPD ZEH 250W DC A|AE MY 33 AL 1702 0S6870-24, 0S6870-48 EE= 0S6870-V1201 AJAE FY
frn R
oHd.

0S6870-BP-## 0S6870-BP ZE3 250W AC F2l B2 EK|. 0S6870-24 L= 0S6870-48 AL K[0f A|AE HY 3.
OmniSwitch 6870 2 E¢||o]

OS-SW-MACSEC ~ 0S6870 R0 A MACSecE &Hd3tst7| 9|3t ALO|E Bto|M A DZE 1749 Bto|dA 22 X3
0S6560-SW-PERF  0S6870-LNI-Us ZE= M5 ATEQ 0| 2l0|MAS E8f 506 S =2 A5 4 USL|CH

OmniSwitch 6870 2iAIA{2|

OS6-REAR-MNT2  192H0f| HX|El 0S6870, 0S6860NS| =HE HE S5 2ot ZAr Hall

1G E3A|H
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet 2 EAIH(SFP MSA). SFPE= 1000Mb/s £, TO|&E REZ X535t
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet & EZHAIH (SFP MSA)
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet 2 E2iA[H (SFP MSA)
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver(SFP MSA). 9/125 um SMFO{|A{
BE T 712 40km
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver(SFP MSA). 9/125 pm SMFOi| A

HE T 22| 70km

SFP-DUAL-MM-N FY ALIE 100Base-FX & 1000Base-X O|C{Ull & ERHAIH (SFP MSA). LC HHIE{ 2 1310nm TH (Y H)0f| A ZE|
S E TOJH] X|2). 7|7H|E & Z0jlAf
EZE Y 72| 550m 3 100 Mb/t £ E0iAf 2km.

SFP-GIG-EXTND 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet 2 E2HA|H (SFP MSA) A& LC HU4IE 2 850nm IHEH (K Z)0f| Al HE| 2= IHo|H

X|¢. 62.5/125m MMF 2! 50/125m MMFO{|Af
&2 72| 2| 2km.

SFP-GIG-BX-D LC QIE{H|0| A7} EBHEl 100Base-BX SFP efst E2HAIH. £ 10km2| A2 AEAME 30| T 2= FM Q0
s, gk M E 1490nm &4 8l 1310nm =2 ELCE
SFP-GIG-BX-U LC QIE{T|O| AT} ILEHEl 100Base-BX SFP 2etal ERAIH. £ 10kme| &2 AEME 304 HHd ZE FHR0) A
1S

s, g Mz 5 1310nm &4 3 1490nm =&l gfL| T,

SFP-GIG-BX-D%%  LC QIE{H|O| AT} ILBHEl 100Base-BX SFP ek ERAIH, Az AEME 30| T 2E Q0N HSTLICE
%%= KM EHR[2] Z0|Z LIEFHLICEH A2 7Hs 8t 210]= 20 X 40KmYYLICE &St A E 1490nm £41 9 1310nm
F=dletLct.
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SFP-GIG-BX-U%%  LC QIE{H|[0| A7} IBHEl 100Base-BX SFP EteF ERAIH, A3 AEME 230j|A B D= M Q0N ZSTfL|Ct
%%t KM 22| ZI0|E LIEFLICH AR Fhs ot 20[= 20 2 40KmeL|Ct &ot MS S

1310nm &A1 81 1490nm =AIBfL| T}

10G EMAIH

SFP-10G-SR 10Gh & EAIH(SFP+). LC HEE 7t ZehEl 850nm ItEHof| HE| 2= mo|H XY, & =2 72| 300m

SFP-10G-LR 10Gb & EZAH{(SFP+). LC HHEIZ 1310nm IHEH(H )0 M &2 2E mo|H X2 #& =5 72| 10km
SFP-10G-ER 10Gb & EMAIH (SFP+). LC AHE R 1550nm THEHEA)O A 42 2= To|H X B&E =9 72| 40km
SFP-10G-ZR 10Gigabit & E2AIH(SFP+). AS2E & A 0|22 Z38H 1550nmOl| A Z|Ti 80km7HX| HIOJE] F& X|2l. LC FHHE R,
SFP-10G-LRM 10Gigabit & EZHA|H(SFP+). LC HHUE{ 2 1310nm IHEH(E Z)of| Al YE| 2= o[ X[, FDDI S (62.5um)0l|A]

BE = 2| 220m

SFP-10G-GIG-SR Dual-Speed SFP+ & EAIH. LCHHUEIS Sdlf 850nm IHEH(EA)o|A HE|ZE & 70| X[, 1000Base-SX 3
10GBase-SR X[ &l

SFP-10G-GIG-LR Dual-Speed SFP+ & ERMAIH. LC HYE 2 1310nm I (Y A)0AM &2 2E Mo[H X[ & =& 72| 10km.
1000BASE-LX %! 10GBASE-LR X[

SFP-10G-T 107|7tH| E 2| EMAIH(SFP+). 10GBase-T 10 Gigabit ethernet E2HA|H(SFP MSA) - |t 30m2| 7tE| 22| 6a/7
2| BiM S XIEHLICE O] EAIHE 10Gbs H0|E 2 =2t X ABfL|Ct.

SFP+ X A& Al0|S

SFP-10G-C1M 10 Gigabit CHO|H E & F12| #H[0|Z(1m, SFP+)

SFP-10G-C3M 10 Gigabit CIO[HE A 12| #[0|=(3m, SFP+)

SFP-10G-C7M 10 Gigabit CO|R E A 12| H|O0|Z(7Tm, SFP+)

SFP-25G-SR 25Gigabit & EA|H{(SFP28). OM3HE|ZE & A[0|=2 [Cf 70m,
OM4 HE|ZE & #0[22 %t 100m7HX| HE Jts. LC HHE R,

SFP-25G-SR 25Gigabit & EZA|H{(SFP28). LC HUEHZ A 850nm THY0l|A HE| ZE THO[H X|H. OM4 MMFOIM E&E =&
7{2| 300m

SFP-25G-CLR 25Gigabit 2 EZHAIH(SFP28). A2 ZE & H|0|E2 Sofl Zch 2km7HX| HZE 7hs. LC AHHUE R,

SFP-25G-LR 25Gigabit & EAIH(SFP28). A2 2= & 70|22 Sdlf £t 10km7HX| HE Tts.

LCHuef 9.

25G SFP28 CIO|HE HA A 0o|=

Jl\l
|m

SFP-25G-A20M 257|7H|E SFP28 CIO|HE HZ &4 & #|0| 2. 20m.

SFP-25G-CIM 257|7HH|E CHO[ME AHZA 2| H[0|E(1m, SFP28)

SFP-25G-C3M 257|7H|E CHO[ME HZA 12| #H|0|E(3m, SFP28)

SFP-25G-C5M 257|7H|E CIO[ME AHZ 22| AH[0|E(Tm, SFP28)

QSFP-40G-SR 4x{'d 407|7HH| E & ERHAIH(QSFP+). OM3 X OM4 HE|ZE & AH[O|S0ilM 2t2f 100m X 150m 2| &3 Z0| X[,
A2 MPO 2|HE 2

QSFP-40G-LR 4M'd 407|7HHIE & EHAIH(QSFP+). 1310nm IFA0A A2 2= Tjo|H X, BE £ He| 10km. FEHA LC
2ldH2

QSFP-40G-SR-BD 5 #H 407|7HH|E 2 ERA|H(QSFP+). FZA LC HUE 2 850nm IHEHE Z)0l A HE|ZE mo|H X|2. OM3
MMFOI|A{ £[CH 100m E=
OM4 MMFO{lA 150me| 213 Z o] X[&l

QSFP-4X10G-SR 40Gigabit -> 4 x 10Gigabit MPO(Multifiber Push-On) ItO|H AZ2[E| EBHA|H
40G QSFP+ =X ¢ #Hlo|2

QSFP-40G- 407|7tH|E OSFP+ CHO[E AHZ 24 & 70| =. 20m.
AOC20M

QSFP-40G-C1M 407|7tH|E CHO[E AZ 2| #H0|Z(1m, SFP+).
QSFP-40G-C3M 407|7HH| E CHO|2E A& F2| #|0|£(3m), SFP+).
QSFP-40G-C40CM  407|7HH|E CHO|ME AZA 2| #|0[5(40cm, SFP+).
QSFP-40G-CTM 407|7tH| E CLO|M E A& H2| 0| (7Tm, QSFP+).

50G EFAIY

SFP-50G-SR 50Gigabit & EiA|H{(SFP56). OM4 MMFO|Af 100M &3 Z0| X|@. FE3A |C LC H4H
SFP-50G-FR 0Gigabit & EHA|H(SFP56). Al2 2= & #H[0|EE Sl 2km &3 20| X[, LC H4lH
SFP-50G-LR 50Gigabit 2 EAIH(SFPS6). A2 2= #0|28 Soff 10km &3 20| XY, FZAA LCHUUEIS 2 SFF-8432
B
HolE| AlE
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OHE HH a9

50G =™ A& FHo|=

SFP-50G-C50CM  50Gigabit 21 HZ 70| £(SFP56, 50cm)
SFP-50G-C1M 50Gigabit 2% HZ #|0|&(SFP56, 1m)
SFP-50G-C3M 50Gigabit 1% HZ #|0|&(SFP56, 3m)

100G EHA|H

QSFP-100G-SR4  1007|7HH|E & E=HA|H(QSFP28). OM3ZE|ZE & #|0|=2 A|tH 70m, OM4ZE|ZE &F|0[=2 Z|tH 100m7HX|
2 Jts. 42 MPO

QSFP-100G-CLR4  1007|7tH|E & EAIH(QSFP28). = 2E & 70|28 S8l 2t 2km7HX| AE k5. LCHHE |,

QSFP-100G-LR4 ~ 1007|7tHIE & ERHAIH(QSFP28). d= 2= & #A0|== Sl 2{TH 10km7HA| AE 7hs. LCHYEH 2.

QSFP-100G- 1007|7H|E & ERAH(QSFP28). 82 2= & #lol=s Sl £/th 2km7HX| A& 7ts. LCAHHE . CWDM4

CWDM4

100G CIO[HE A 0|5

QSFP-100G-A20M  1007|7tH|E OSFP28 CIO|HE 1A 2t & #|0|=. 20m.

QSFP-100G-CIM  1007|7HH|E CHO|-E AZ 2| #|0|S(1m, QSFP28)

QSFP-100G-C3M 1007|7HH|E Cto|H E A 2| #|0|=(3m, QSFP28)

QSFP-100G-C5M 1007|7HH|E Cto|~M E AZA F12| #|0|=(5m, QSFP28)

200G EzA|H]

QSFP-200G-SR4 200Gigabit & EZHA

QSFP-200G-FR4 200Gigabit & E
2IHE 2

200G = AZ Ao|=

(SFP56). OM3 MMFOi[ A= 70m, OM4 MMFOl A= 100m &3 Z0| X, MPO-12 AHH

|
2H A (SFP56). 2km FR42| A2 17H, 500m FR4 LiteC| AR 2712 213 Z0| X, FE3A | C

QSFP-200G-A20M  200Gigabit 27 18 HE|E & 70| S, (QSFP56, 20m)
QSFP-200G- 200Gigabit 2 &2 20| =(QSFP56, 50cm)
C50CM

QSFP-200G-C1M 200Gigabit 217 & #|01£(QSFP56, 1m)
QSFP-200G-C3M 00Gigabit 217 HZ 2{|0]2(QSFP56, 3m)

rir

BE Hoo| "#"S 27H T AS 2 HPRYA|2(0]: 0S6870-P24M-USE 0|28 T2 A= &7 MSE). 11702 MY 2E SM0| JSLICL MSEE RE MY 229 7HA 2|A
EZ2
ES

Oom

>

iSwitch 6870 MF0ll= St=20f Hote +F 7| HF0] L0 ASLICH.

A& S X

AL TEMHAM'E MH|A X|@ AME|A S OjLIX|E MH| A0 CHEE XEASE LHE 2 https://www.al-enterprise.com/
en/servicesE & XTI,

KpMIS LHIES HOtEE T At YAO|ES HESIYAIL.

https://www.al-enterprise.com/ko-kr/products/switches/omniswitch-6870
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